@ BOSCH
Engineering Data —
VARIABLE VOLUME
VANE PUMPS
MODEL SV-80
MODEL SV-100
FLANGE MOUNTED
@

foot bracket. Consists of 2 each 3/4-10x 3 hex motor can be determined by dividing the first two
head cap screw and washer, numbers of the motor frame by four.
HOW TO ORDER
FOOT BRACKET
PSV-80-10B
*Includes bolt kit B-1 11 to mount pump to bracket.
Foot bracket and mounting bolts are not included
with the pump and must be specified in addition to
the pump.
Example: (1) PSV-PNCO-80GRM-62 Pump
(1) PSV-80-10B Foot Bracket
DATA
FLANGE KIT
FLANGEKITNO. ] CONSISTINGOF
I 1 EA- 2-1/2” NPTFLANGE(INLET)
PSV-80-20F
~
4 EA - 1/2-13X 2-1/4 SOCKET HEAO CAP SCREW
1 EA -1 -1/2 NPT FLANGE (OUTLET)
4 EA - 1/2-13X 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
Flanges are not included with the pump and must
be specified in addition to the pump.
Example: (1) PSV-PNCO-80GRM-62
(1) PSV-80-20F Flange Kit
Page 7
HOW TO ORDER
STANDARD PUMP
PSV-PNCF-80GRM-62
SEALS
F - VITON
MOUNTING
C - FLANGE, SIDE PORTED
(4 BOLT FLANGE CONNECTIONS)
R - FLANGE, REAR PORTED
(4 BOLT FLANGE CONNECTIONS)
VOLUME CONTROL
N -NO VOLUME CONTROL
S - SCREW VOLUME CONTROL
CONTROL OPTIONS
P- STANDARD PRESSURE COMPENSATOR
*S-SOLENOIDTWO-PRESSURE (NORMALLY
LOW, ENERGIZE FOR HIGH PRESSURE)
*H - SOLENOID TWO-PRESSURE (NORMALLY
HIGH, ENERGIZE FOR LOW PRESSURE)
‘V - SOLENOID TWO-PRESSURE (NORMALLY
VENTED, ENERGIZE FOR HIGH PRESSURE)
J - HYDRAULIC TWO-PRESSURE (NORMALLY
LOW, ENERGIZE FOR HIGH PRESSURE)
L - LOAO SENSING
T - TORQUE LIMITING
K - SINGLE STAGE PRESSURE COMPENSATOR
‘Indicate the desired solenoid voltage and
frequency at the end of the pump code.
Page 8
DESIGN DIGIT
-62
SHAFT
M - KEYED SHAFT MEOIUM LENGTH
I
ROTATION (VIEWING SHAFT END)
R - RIGHT HAND (CLOCKWISE)
1
PRESSURE RATING
E -1000 PSI (SV-1OO AND TV-80 ONLY)
1
G -1500 PSI (SV-80 ONLY)
FLOW @ 1800 RPM
80-60 GPM @ 1400 PSI
100-75 GPM @ 900 PSI
SOLENOID VOLTAGES AVAILABLE
110/1 15 VAC 50/60 HZ (DUAL FREQU
24 VDC
FOR SOLENOIDS WITH QUICK CONNECT
(HIRSCHMANN TYPE) CONSULT FACTORY
NOTE To order the lock for the compensator adjusting
screw, specify “LOCK” at the end of the code.
ROBERT BOSCH FLUID POWER CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 2025
RACINE, WISCONSIN 53401-2025 U.S.A.
Phone (414)554-7100,  Fax (414)554-7117
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
9 535 233 091
HPUS AKY 003/4 US (1.96)